PROBLEM-SOLVING COURTS
as of January 10, 2025

ADULT DRUG COURTS
Allegheny

Bedford

Berks

Blair*

Bucks*

Butler*

Carbon

Centre

Chester*
Columbia/Montour*
Cumberland — OIC
Delaware*

Delaware — Young Offenders
Erie*

Fayette

Franklin

Greene

Indiana

Lackawanna*
Lancaster*

Lawrence* (vT)
Lebanon

Lehigh

Luzerne*(vT)
Lycoming*

Mercer*
Montgomery*
Northampton
Northumberland
Philadelphia

Potter

Schuylkill
Snyder/Union*
Snyder/Union — Fast Track
Susquehanna

Tioga

Washington (Co-occurring)*
Westmoreland*

York*

NORTHWESTERN PA TREATMENT COURT

1998
2024
2005
2005
2010
2011
2019
2018
1997
2010
2021
2008
2019
2000
2017
2017
2021
2007
2000
2005
2012
2022
2020
2006
1998
2019
2006
2015
2005
1997
2015
2017
2008
2019
2021
2017
2005
2015
1997

CONSORTIUM (formerly RTC)
Forest & Jefferson

*Accredited Court
(vT) — Veterans Track

2017

RECOVERY DRUG COURT

Blair*
Chester*

2000
2007

ADULT DRUG/DUI HYBRID COURTS

Bradford*

Clarion

Clinton*

Cumberland*

Dauphin

Mifflin

Venango

Warren*

Wayne
Wyoming/Sullivan (vT)*

DUI COURTS
Allegheny

Berks

Blair*

Centre
Columbia/Montour
Lackawanna
Lebanon*
Luzerne
Lycoming*
Northumberland
Philadelphia*
Potter*
Snyder/Union*
Washington*
York*

FAMILY DRUG COURTS
Beaver

Erie

Lackawanna
Northumberland

2006
2007
2014
2006
2008
2011
2016
2010
2017
2007

2005
2003
2005
2009
2012
2003
2008
2023
2005
2007
2007
2013
2010
2016
2007

2023
2011
2003
2018
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PROBLEM-SOLVING COURTS
as of January 10, 2025

ADULT MENTAL HEALTH COURTS

Allegheny

Berks

Bucks

Butler

Cambria

Centre

Chester

Clarion

Clinton
Columbia/Montour
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware

Erie

Fayette
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Luzerne (VT)
Lycoming
Mercer
Montgomery
Northampton
Northumberland
Philadelphia Re-Entry
Snyder/Union
Washington
York

VETERANS COURTS
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Berks
Butler
Bucks
Cambria
Carbon
Chester
Clinton
Dauphin
Delaware
Erie

*Accredited Court
(vT) — Veterans Track

2001
2005
2021
2015
2015
2023
2008
2018
2020
2021
2017
2021
2014
2002
2009
2006
2010
2015
2010
2008
2023
2009
2015
2007
2009
2019
2008
2005

2009
2019
2013
2010
2012
2024
2013
2017
2011
2016
2011
2012
2015

VETERANS COURTS (Cont.)
Fayette

Indiana
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lebanon
Lycoming
Mercer
Montgomery
Northampton
Northumberland
Philadelphia
Washington
Westmoreland
York

REGIONAL VETERANS COURT
Blair, Centre, Clearfield,
Clinton, Huntingdon, Juniata,
Mifflin, & Perry

JUVENILE DRUG COURTS
Philadelphia
York

2012
2019
2009
2012
2019
2019
2014
2011
2024
2011
2010
2011
2019
2012

2024

2004
2001

JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH COURT

Luzerne

CO-OCCURRING COURT
Lackawanna

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURTS
Allegheny

Lackawanna

Philadelphia

SEXUAL OFFENSE COURT
Allegheny

PROSTITUTION COURTS
Allegheny
Philadelphia

2021

2009

2007
2016
2014

2011

2005
2012
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